
Cal St. East Bay (20-0,14-0 CCAA) -vs- CSUSB (10-11,7-7 CCAA)
01/31/26 at Coussoulis Arena, San Bernardino, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. East Bay 82

CSUSB 79

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Coussoulis Arena, San Bernardino, CA
Referees: Jeff  Roberson, Kevin Smith, Daryl Gelinas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. East Bay 36 46 82
CSUSB 41 38 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Campbell,Tyree * 30 6-11 3-4 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 16
07 Foy,Jalen * 32 3-7 1-4 5-12 1-4 5 1 5 1 1 1 12
01 Bush,Jaayden * 21 2-9 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 8
23 Huff,Ramsey * 29 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 1 2 6
11 Ijeh,Josh * 15 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 2 0 6
04 Campbell,Amare 26 4-6 1-3 6-9 1-5 6 3 5 2 0 1 15
40 White,Payden 9 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Haywood,Terence 12 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
05 Emerson-Hardy,Takai 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
03 Williams,Matt 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Espinoza,Jordan 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 McCall,Maxwell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 11-26 19-34 11-20 31 19 15 9 4 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 4-14   28.57% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 13-24   54.17% 7-12   58.33% 13-24   54.17%
Total 26-55   47.3% 11-26   42.3% 19-34   55.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Clinton,Xavier * 38 7-13 5-9 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 2 21
15 Fowler,Aidan * 36 6-12 2-5 4-4 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 0 18
01 Davis,Gavin * 21 3-9 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 1 0 8
04 Murrell,Malachi * 24 2-10 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 1 1 4 1 1 4
02 Soumare,Pablo * 19 0-1 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 4 2 1 0 1 2
07 Paleo,Zion 25 5-8 1-3 8-11 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 0 19
03 Edwards,Elijah 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
00 Mason,Kaylon 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
11 Anderson II,Amound 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 2
09 Franklin,Court 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 9-21 18-25 16-26 42 25 12 14 3 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 6-9   66.67% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 3-12   25.00% 11-15   73.33%
Total 26-59   44.1% 9-21   42.9% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUSB
19:44 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by IJEH,JOSH 19:44
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI

19:41 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI

19:38 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TYREE --
TURNOVER  by BUSH,JAAYDEN 19:33

19:33 STEAL  by CLINTON,XAVIER
19:05 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,RAMSEY --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYREE 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLINTON,XAVIER
18:20 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 18:09
18:09 BLOCK  by DAVIS,GAVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUMARE,PABLO
17:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI

17:23 MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by SOUMARE,PABLO

17:18 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by SOUMARE,PABLO

MISS LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 16:45
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,JAAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYREE 16:40 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by BUSH,JAAYDEN --
FOUL  by BUSH,JAAYDEN 16:13

16:13 SUB OUT by SOUMARE,PABLO
16:13 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COURT

SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 16:13
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AMARE 16:13

15:52 MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,AIDAN

15:36 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FOY,JALEN(in the paint) 15:07 5-7 H 2

15:07 FOUL  by DAVIS,GAVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07

15:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
15:07 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION

SUB OUT by IJEH,JOSH 15:07
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 15:07
GOOD FT by FOY,JALEN 15:07 6-7 H 1

15:04 TURNOVER  by MURRELL,MALACHI
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 15:04
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 15:00
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TYREE --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 14:56 8-7 V 1

14:45 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD,TERENCE --

14:38 FOUL  by PALEO,ZION
SUB OUT by FOY,JALEN 14:38
SUB IN by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 14:38
GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 14:36 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

14:03 TURNOVER  by MURRELL,MALACHI
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TYREE 14:03



TURNOVER  by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 13:58
13:58 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,COURT
13:52 MISS LAYUP by CLINTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,AIDAN
13:48 10-9 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by FOWLER,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,AMARE 13:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PALEO,ZION

13:32 TURNOVER  by PALEO,ZION
STEAL  by HUFF,RAMSEY 13:32

13:32 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
13:32 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIDAN
13:32 SUB IN by MASON,KAYLON
13:32 SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYREE 13:32
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY 13:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MATT 13:32
SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN 13:32
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 13:32

13:32 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,COURT
13:26 TURNOVER  by CLINTON,XAVIER
13:26 SUB OUT by CLINTON,XAVIER
13:26 SUB IN by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
13:17 FOUL  by DAVIS,GAVIN

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 13:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:17 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COURT
13:17 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
13:17 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
13:17 SUB IN by CLINTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 13:17 11-9 V 2
FOUL  by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 12:59

12:59 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
12:59 11-11 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,PAYDEN 12:41
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

12:39 FOUL  by MASON,KAYLON
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 12:39 12-11 V 1
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 12:39 13-11 V 2
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 12:39
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 12:39

12:22 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,KAYLON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PALEO,ZION
11:55 MISS 3PTR by MASON,KAYLON

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD,TERENCE --
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 11:44

11:44 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

11:37 MISS LAYUP by MASON,KAYLON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BUSH,JAAYDEN 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
11:35 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIDAN

SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 11:35
SUB OUT by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 11:35
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 11:35
SUB IN by FOY,JALEN 11:35
SUB IN by IJEH,JOSH 11:35
SUB IN by MCCALL,MAXWELL 11:35

11:18 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,AIDAN
10:59 FOUL  by ANDERSON II,AMOUND



MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 10:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOY,JALEN 10:59 14-16 H 2

10:38 14-18 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN 10:23 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCALL,MAXWELL --

09:53 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MATT 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
09:29 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
GOOD DUNK by IJEH,JOSH(in the paint) 09:13 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by FOY,JALEN --

08:47 19-25 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN 08:29
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by FOY,JALEN(in the paint) 08:27 21-25 H 4

08:27 FOUL  by MASON,KAYLON
08:27 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
08:27 SUB IN by SOUMARE,PABLO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MATT 08:27
SUB OUT by MCCALL,MAXWELL 08:27
SUB OUT by WHITE,PAYDEN 08:27
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYREE 08:27
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AMARE 08:27
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY 08:27
MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 08:27
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,RAMSEY --
MISS 3PTR by FOY,JALEN 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
08:10 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by SOUMARE,PABLO
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by MASON,KAYLON
07:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
07:32 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI
07:32 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION
07:32 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AIDAN
07:32 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI

07:04 MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TYREE --
GOOD LAYUP by IJEH,JOSH(in the paint) 06:55 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

06:24 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PALEO,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOUMARE,PABLO

FOUL  by IJEH,JOSH 06:24
SUB OUT by IJEH,JOSH 06:24
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 06:24

06:24 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
06:24 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIDAN
06:24 SUB IN by ANDERSON II,AMOUND

MISS 3PTR by FOY,JALEN 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:10 TURNOVER  by MURRELL,MALACHI
STEAL  by FOY,JALEN 06:10
TURNOVER  by FOY,JALEN 06:06
FOUL  by FOY,JALEN 05:39



05:39 MISS FT by SOUMARE,PABLO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS FT by SOUMARE,PABLO
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI

05:21 TURNOVER  by PALEO,ZION
05:21 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
05:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by FOY,JALEN 05:21
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,JORDAN 05:21

05:16 SUB OUT by SOUMARE,PABLO
05:16 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY 05:09 26-33 H 7
FOUL  by ESPINOZA,JORDAN 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
04:54 SUB OUT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
04:54 SUB IN by MASON,KAYLON
04:54 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIDAN
04:54 MISS FT by PALEO,ZION

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD,TERENCE --
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,KAYLON
04:06 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
04:06 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
04:06 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COURT

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 04:06
SUB IN by FOY,JALEN 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by MASON,KAYLON
03:52 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 03:48 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

03:11 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,JORDAN --

03:11 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,COURT
GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,JORDAN 03:11 29-33 H 4
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY 03:11
SUB IN by MCCALL,MAXWELL 03:11
MISS FT by ESPINOZA,JORDAN 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIDAN
02:49 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by PALEO,ZION
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOZA,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PALEO,ZION
FOUL  by MCCALL,MAXWELL 02:35
SUB OUT by MCCALL,MAXWELL 02:35
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 02:35

02:35 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AIDAN
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,JORDAN 02:35
SUB IN by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 02:35

02:35 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AIDAN
02:35 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COURT
02:35 SUB IN by SOUMARE,PABLO

GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI(in the paint) 02:15 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

01:43 TURNOVER  by SOUMARE,PABLO
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 01:43
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY 01:43
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYREE 01:31 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by FOY,JALEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYREE 01:28
SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 01:28



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MATT 01:28
SUB IN by MCCALL,MAXWELL 01:28

01:00 MISS JUMPER by PALEO,ZION
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MATT 00:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:51 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:51 SUB IN by ANDERSON II,AMOUND

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MATT 00:51
SUB OUT by MCCALL,MAXWELL 00:51
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYREE 00:51
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 00:51
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 00:33
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AMARE 00:33

00:16 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON II,AMOUND

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,AMARE(in the paint) 00:02 36-41 H 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUSB
20:00 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
20:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 20:00
SUB OUT by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 20:00
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by IJEH,JOSH 20:00

19:41 FOUL  by DAVIS,GAVIN
MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 19:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOY,JALEN 19:41 37-41 H 4
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYREE 19:12

19:00 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURRELL,MALACHI

18:53 FOUL  by FOWLER,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:53

18:30 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FOY,JALEN 18:30

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI
FOUL  by IJEH,JOSH 18:22

18:22 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GAVIN
18:22 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GAVIN

GOOD DUNK by IJEH,JOSH(in the paint) 18:13 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by FOY,JALEN --

18:13 FOUL  by CLINTON,XAVIER
MISS FT by IJEH,JOSH 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI
17:55 MISS DUNK by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by IJEH,JOSH 17:55
-- REBOUND OFF by SOUMARE,PABLO

17:50 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by FOY,JALEN --

17:48 FOUL  by MURRELL,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN
17:22 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI
17:19 MISS TIPIN by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOY,JALEN --
17:19 FOUL  by SOUMARE,PABLO

TURNOVER  by BUSH,JAAYDEN 17:08
17:08 STEAL  by MURRELL,MALACHI
17:01 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SOUMARE,PABLO
16:57 MISS TIPIN by SOUMARE,PABLO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRELL,MALACHI
16:57 TURNOVER  by MURRELL,MALACHI

STEAL  by HUFF,RAMSEY 16:57
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 16:51
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,RAMSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY 16:41 42-45 H 3
FOUL  by IJEH,JOSH 16:27

16:27 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by SOUMARE,PABLO
16:27 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
16:27 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIDAN
16:27 SUB IN by MASON,KAYLON
16:27 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION

SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 16:27
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AMARE 16:27

16:27 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by SOUMARE,PABLO
16:27 SUB OUT by SOUMARE,PABLO
16:27 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by IJEH,JOSH 16:27
SUB IN by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 16:27
MISS LAYUP by FOY,JALEN(in the paint) 16:05
REBOUND OFF by FOY,JALEN --

16:03 FOUL  by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 16:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOY,JALEN 16:03 43-47 H 4

15:46 TURNOVER  by PALEO,ZION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
15:46 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,AMARE(in the paint) 14:56 45-47 H 2

14:34 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,GAVIN
STEAL  by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 14:34
MISS 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIDAN
FOUL  by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 14:26

14:26 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
14:26 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION

SUB OUT by FOY,JALEN 14:26
SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN 14:26

14:09 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,PAYDEN --
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYREE 14:03
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 14:03
GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI(in the paint) 13:49 47-47
FOUL  by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 13:38

13:19 MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,JAAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 49-47 V 2

12:54 49-50 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER



-- ASSIST  by MASON,KAYLON
12:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:52
12:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
12:52 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
12:52 SUB IN by SOUMARE,PABLO
12:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON II,AMOUND

SUB OUT by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 12:52
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 12:52
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN 12:34 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by HUFF,RAMSEY --
FOUL  by HUFF,RAMSEY 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY 12:13
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYREE 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

11:49 FOUL  by SOUMARE,PABLO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON II,AMOUND
11:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 11:49 53-50 V 3
GOOD FT by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 11:49 54-50 V 4

11:17 MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

11:14 FOUL  by CLINTON,XAVIER
GOOD FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:14 55-50 V 5

11:14 SUB OUT by CLINTON,XAVIER
11:14 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION

MISS FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:14
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TYREE --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TYREE(in the paint) 11:14
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,PAYDEN --
MISS TIPIN by WHITE,PAYDEN(in the paint) 11:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
11:03 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI
10:48 FOUL  by MASON,KAYLON

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 10:41
10:41 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
10:41 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
10:33 FOUL  by SOUMARE,PABLO

GOOD FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 10:33 56-52 V 4
MISS FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,KAYLON
FOUL  by BUSH,JAAYDEN 10:22
SUB OUT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 10:22
SUB OUT by WHITE,PAYDEN 10:22
SUB IN by FOY,JALEN 10:22
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY 10:22

10:22 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
10:22 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by FOY,JALEN 10:12 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AMARE --

09:50 MISS 3PTR by MASON,KAYLON
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:44 61-54 V 7

09:24 SUB OUT by MASON,KAYLON
09:24 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI



09:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN
09:24 SUB IN by CLINTON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYREE 09:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MATT 09:24

09:20 MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AMARE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 08:48 64-54 V 10
ASSIST  by FOY,JALEN --

08:30 64-56 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PALEO,ZION(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MATT 08:16 67-56 V 11
ASSIST  by FOY,JALEN --

07:58 FOUL  by FOWLER,AIDAN
07:58 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 07:58
SUB IN by BUSH,JAAYDEN 07:58
MISS 3PTR by FOY,JALEN 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIDAN
07:18 MISS 3PTR by PALEO,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by CLINTON,XAVIER
07:13 67-58 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLINTON,XAVIER(in the paint)
07:01 FOUL  by SOUMARE,PABLO

MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:01 SUB OUT by SOUMARE,PABLO
07:01 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MATT 07:01
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 07:01
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYREE 07:01
SUB IN by IJEH,JOSH 07:01
MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI
06:47 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,RAMSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 06:39 69-58 V 11
SUB OUT by IJEH,JOSH 06:22
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AMARE 06:22

06:12 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GAVIN

06:09 69-60 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,AMARE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIDAN
05:50 69-62 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PALEO,ZION
MISS 3PTR by BUSH,JAAYDEN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN
FOUL  by HUFF,RAMSEY 05:26
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY 05:26
SUB IN by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 05:26

05:26 69-63 V 6 GOOD FT by CLINTON,XAVIER
05:26 69-64 V 5 GOOD FT by CLINTON,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 05:14
05:14 STEAL  by CLINTON,XAVIER
04:50 69-67 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLINTON,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by PALEO,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYREE 04:24 72-67 V 5
ASSIST  by BUSH,JAAYDEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
SUB OUT by EMERSON-HARDY,TAKAI 04:24
SUB IN by IJEH,JOSH 04:24

04:08 72-69 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PALEO,ZION(in the paint)



FOUL  by CAMPBELL,AMARE 04:08
04:08 MISS FT by PALEO,ZION

REBOUND DEF by FOY,JALEN --
03:43 FOUL  by DAVIS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 03:43 73-69 V 4
SUB OUT by IJEH,JOSH 03:43
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY 03:43
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 03:43 74-69 V 5
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYREE 03:15

03:15 MISS FT by PALEO,ZION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:15 74-70 V 4 GOOD FT by PALEO,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,AMARE 03:02 77-70 V 7
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TYREE --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GAVIN

02:36 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOY,JALEN --

02:32 FOUL  by PALEO,ZION
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,TYREE(fastbreak) 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TYREE(fastbreak) 02:32 78-70 V 8

02:13 78-72 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALEO,ZION

MISS LAYUP by BUSH,JAAYDEN(in the paint) 01:46
01:46 BLOCK  by MURRELL,MALACHI

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN
01:39 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLINTON,XAVIER
01:39 78-74 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by CLINTON,XAVIER(in the paint)
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:21 FOUL  by CLINTON,XAVIER

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AMARE 01:21 79-74 V 5

01:09 79-76 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PALEO,ZION(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:36

00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 FOUL  by FOWLER,AIDAN
00:16 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
00:16 SUB IN by MASON,KAYLON
00:16 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:16 SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN
00:15 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
00:15 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:12 FOUL  by MASON,KAYLON

GOOD FT by FOY,JALEN 00:12 80-76 V 4
00:12 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:12 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION

MISS FT by FOY,JALEN 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN

00:04 80-79 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PALEO,ZION
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,GAVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by PALEO,ZION
00:04 SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:03 FOUL  by CLINTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 00:03 81-79 V 2
00:03 SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
00:03 SUB IN by PALEO,ZION



00:03 SUB OUT by MASON,KAYLON
00:03 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BUSH,JAAYDEN 00:03 82-79 V 3
00:03 MISS 3PTR by PALEO,ZION

BLOCK  by HUFF,RAMSEY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


